GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 879
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY THE 03“DECEMBER, 2024/12 AGRAHAYANA, 1946 (SAKA)

FUNDS DISBURSED FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF CENTRALLY SPONSORED
SCHEMES

879. SHRIRAJENDRA GEHLOT
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds disbursed to the States particularly to the State of Rajasthan for implementation of Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS) during the last three years;

(b) whether the States have contributed equivalent amount for implementation of these schemes during the last five years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the details of funds categorically revised by the State Governments during the last three years, year-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): As per information available in Public Financial Management System (PFMS), funds disbursed to State of Rajasthan and other States during last 3 years under Centrally Sponsored Schemes is as under:

(Amount in Rs. Crores)

Financial Year Rajasthan Other States Total

2021-22 25423.81 323,726.11 3,49,149.92

2022-23 26912.36 355,350.61 3,82,262.97

2023-24 21732.04 369,374.13 3,91,106.17
(b) and (c)

Under Centrally Sponsored Schemes, States are required to contribute State share as per notified fund sharing ratio. Central share of funds are released to the State after contribution of commensurate State share by the State for the central share of funds released earlier. As per information available in PFMS, deficit in contribution of State share by the States as on 01.04.2024 is Rs 30,282.52 cr.
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